Annual Town Meeting Notice

Notice is Hereby Given of the Annual Meeting of the Town of Three Lakes on Tuesday the 4th Day of August 2020 at 5:30 P.M. to be held at the Municipal Building, 6965 West School Street, Three Lakes, WI 54562.

All Electors of the Town of Three Lakes are welcome and may discuss any business that comes before the meeting pursuant to Wis. Stat., Section 60.10 which specifies permissible subject for Annual Town Meetings.

Per State Statute no specific topics are typically listed in an Annual Town Meeting Notice but this Notice calls elector's attention to important topics which will be discussed at this year's Town Meeting.

It is anticipated that topics to be addressed at the Meeting will include the following:

- 1. A general resolution authorizing the Three Lakes Town Board to make the necessary road improvements under a phase 4 plan and to authorize the Three Lakes Town Board to borrow sufficient funds pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) Wisconsin Stats. to pay for that construction
- 2. A general resolution authorizing the Three Lakes Town Board to dispose of town property pursuant to Sec. 60.10(2)(g) Wisconsin Stats. Town parcel TL 451-11 (landlocked 100x900 strip of land boarding school property to the West and Railroad Street to the East)
- 3. A general resolution authorizing the Three Lakes Town Board to dispose of town property pursuant to Sec. 60.10(2)(g) Wisconsin Stats. Town gravel pit off Reed Road parcel TL 1249-1 (Approx. ½ acre)

Susan Harris, Town Clerk